
I
2

3

4

5

6

I

8

I
10

1l

t2

13

t4

15

16

t7

18

19

20

2r

n
23

24

25

26

27

28

RESOI,I'TIOI{ Otr TEE TOXONO O ' ODEAI,T IJEGIAIJETIVE COT'NCII.|
(Appropriating FuDals in tbe aDount of S15,9{O.OOfor Travel by Tobono O'oalbam V€terals aa

olficial D€I€gates of th€ Nation)

REE. NO. 91-355

rEEREjAS, the Tobono o'odban Nation haa baen LDvited to particl.pate

in tba Native Amerl.can warrior v€t€rana pow-wou to b. held

SeptenDe! L9-25, 1991, LD Sonolulu, Eawaii, connenoratiag

tbe 50tb annLversary of peart Earbori aDd

nEEREAS, the llohoDo O, oalban V€t€raD,s bave been designated the

official delegat€a of the Iobotro O,oatban NatloD to tb.
Xenorial 8€rvices iD XoDoIuIu, Eawaii.

NOI[, TEEREI.ORE, BE IT REAOLVED by the Tobono O'odbam L,egLslative

council that lt hereby approPriates fundtLng not to exce€d

$15r840.00 to cover expe[sea by the folloriag iudlvidualg:
FlaDk EaEis
Josepb iloagula
Patrick Sranko
Thonas Frarko
Alfred conzaleg
Eoner lilarks
Arna Antono
Itary Rios
Irtilf ledl loro
Rayleer NoEis

to cover traDsportatioD, IodlgiDg aDd per dl.eD.

BE IT FITRTAER RESOIJVED by the Tobotro Orodhar Logislativa Councl.l

that it horsby d€signates tbe TohoDo Orodha! V€t€rtDs ag

official delegates to the gacoDd Antual Native Auerica!
V€t6raD's Henorial pow Woy.

The for€going ResolutioD was passeal by the Tobono O'odhan Council
oD tbe 29th. day ol Aucrugt, 1991 at a De€tLrg at rblcb I guorun ya3
present witb a vote of L.z2a.O fori -O- agaiast; -o- aot votiag,.
-0- . abseDt, purauart to tbe pow€rs veated lD the Councll by
Sectioa l(bl t (dtl of Artial. VI of the Cotrstl.tutioD of the Tobono
O,odham Nation, adopt€d by th€ Tohono O,odbaD Xrtl.oD oD ataDuary 18,
L986, and approvcal by- the Actlng D€puty AssLstant g€cretary -IDdian Affairs (OperatioDs) oD t{arch 6, LgG, putsuart to secdlon
16 of the Act of itune 18, 193t (,ls 8tat. 9sa).



I
2

3

4

o

6

7

8

I
10

11

t2

13

t4

15

16

t7

18

19

20

2l

n
23

24

25

26

27

28

RES. t{O.91-365
(Appropriating trurdg
fo! lfravgl by Sobono
official D€lsgatea of
Page (2)

3s

in tbe amount of 915,840.00
O,odhan Veterans ag
th€ NatloD,

lative chairwoman

alay of

day of ,19

Saial R€solution ras subnittoat for approval to

Pursuaut to
Constitutl.on
bis failure
subnittal.

, Lsql

_q_l_

aDal rill becoD€ eff€ctive upoD his approval or upon
to either approve or diaapprov€ it yitbin t8 bours of

of the
day of

o'clock, A- .ll. ,
Article VIr of the

, L9q/ ,IXJ APPROVED )

DI8APPROVED)

on |-be 2O atay of

^t ?t04 o,croch, A. .u.

TOAONO O ' ODE,AII IJEGISLATIVE COT'NCII..

ATTEST!

TOf,ONO O ' ODEA}! ITEGISLATM COLNCfIT

tive Cbairvonan
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REa. NO.91-365
(Approprlating FuDds in the amouDt of S15,8{O.OO
for frav€l by TohoDo Orodbau Vet€rans as
offlcial Delegates of tbe t{atioD,
Pag€ (3)

R€turleal to ths Logislativ6 8€cr€tary otr th€ :o\h'
Nqrr-^-t- , r, Q[ ,.. Q:ll o,crock, * .x.

U

dlay of

Legialative Socretery



IOVED I

sEcotD:

DATE:

cot,ltc I Lllo,tAx JoAl tE PREsToll

CCI,IICI LI,IA}I AIBERT IIA}IUEL, JR.

RESOLUTTOT rO.91-365

SrrBJEcTr@
IOQ IRAVEL 8Y TOIIONO O'OHAII VETERAIIS AS OfTICIAL

OEI.EGATES OF THE XAT IOIAUGUST 29. 1991

DISTRICTS REPRESETTATIVES
*

OF VOTES toR AGAI TST
LoT

VOT I }IG AESEIIT

SAEOoUIV Rt l. Ea.t A. F.ancisco
229.0 (Kemeth chico)

2, frances fliguel
(Joam carcia)

114.5

114.5

x

x

CHUKUT XUK 1.
163.0

(erheth li t t ians
( tlar.iet Toro)
Atberta Lopez
(Berdel ta Jose)

81.5 x

x

cU Aclll l. Alex RatD.|
166.0 (fernardo Joaquin)

2. 9i l, Lsrd Anita
(Jonas Robtes)

81.0

83.0

x

x

cu v0 l. Virgil, Leris
114.0 (ltichdel flores)

2. Emi tio Leris
(Anthony F to.es)

57.0 x

x

HICKI9AN 1. Ltoyd F.ancisco
125.0 (8i t ty c.,lanuet)

2. llanuet Osequed€()

62.5

62.5

x

x

PlslllEtlo l. Johnsoh Jose
119.0 ( )

2. Chester lntone
( Fernardo Vatent ine)

59.5

x

x

sAll LUCY 1. Albert laruel, Jr.
106.0 (lax P. Jose)

2. John Reno
( 6r'y Hoffnen)

53.0

5t.0

x

x

SAx XAVIER 1. Joanne C. Preston
127.0 (Ca.rEt its Nattiss)

2, Eugene Enis, sr,
(l,lichaet R. Rios)

63.5

53.5

x

x

scHUK ToAK 1. JoArtr F.ancisco
107.0 (oavid vat€nzue(a, sr)

2. Frances Franci sco
(JosePh Ju€n)

53.5

x

x

SELLS l. Josepi T. Joaq.rin
110.0 (Larry Garcia)

2. Ardrer Patri ci o
(Luci t te Encinas)

155.0 x

x

slF oIDAK 1. llary Am Antohe
158.0 (flina Jose)

2. ui t tsrd Jssn, Sr,
(Detbe.t Thomas)

79.O

79.0

x

x

TOTAL 1,724.0 1,724,0 -0- -0- -0-

**PASSEo VOTES


